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Have you ever been personally impacted by a hurricane?

PERSONALLY
ALL GENDER AGE REGION PARTY IMPAI\DC;TSI%I_D BY
HURRICANE
ALL Male | Female | 1844 | 4560 60+ Er']\‘g?;’l"n . Al\l";g;ic Astfg;tt?c C’\é?lrttrgl ngn”tigl Mountain | Pacific DEM NPA REP Yes No
Yes 41% 46% 38% 42% 44% 33% 42% 56% 59% 229 42% 21% 29% 41% 41% 44% 100% 0%
No 59% 54% 62% 58% 56% 67% 58% 44% 41% 78% 58% 79% 71% 59% 59% 56% 0% 100%
How concerned are you about being impacted by a hurricane in 2024?
PERSONALLY
ALL GENDER AGE REGION PARTY IMPAI\DCATSI%I_D BY
HURRICANE
ALL Male | Female | 1844 | 4560 60+ Er']\‘g‘”l';"n 4 Ai\l";g;ic Ast'&%tt?c C’\vls%rttrgl Cseonuttrgl Mountain | Pacific DEM NPA REP Yes No
AT LEAST SOMEWHAT CONCERNED (NET) 49% 51% 48% 49% 54% 40% 48% 64% 62% 27% 54% 29% 42% 56% 44% 48% 73% 329
‘Extremely concerned 19% 24% 16% 16% 26% 16% 12% 34% 21% 9% 18% 10% 15% 26% 13% 19% 34% 9%
'Somewhat concerned 30% 28% 31% 33% 29% 24% 36% 30% 41% 18% 36% 19% 26% 30% 31% 29% 39% 24%
Not too concerned 24% 22% 26% 26% 23% 23% 24% 21% 26% 29% 24% 22% 23% 21% 27% 24% 18% 29%
Not concerned at all 26% 26% 26% 25% 23% 36% 27% 15% 12% 44% 23% 49% 36% 23% 29% 28% 9% 39%
In the past year, has your level of concern regarding the potential impact of hurricane on your life:
PERSONALLY
ALL GENDER AGE REGION PARTY IMPAI;(’:A\TSI%I_D BY
HURRICANE
ALL Male | Female | 1844 | 4560 60+ Er']\‘gel;"n 4 Ai\l";g;ic ASt)E\l:]tt?c C’\elz%rttrgl Cseonuttrgl Mountain | Pacific DEM NPA REP Yes No
Increased 32% 36% 28% 31% 34% 28% 29% 48% 35% 19% 31% 12% 29% 39% 27% 30% 50% 19%
Decreased 13% 13% 13% 18% 10% 4% 12% 11% 13% 14% 14% 13% 13% 11% 15% 14% 17% 10%
Stayed the same 55% 50% 59% 50% 57% 68% 59% 41% 529 68% 56% 75% 58% 51% 58% 56% 34% 71%
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How prepared for a hurricane would you say you are?

PERSONALLY
ALL GENDER AGE REGION PARTY IMPAI\DC':A\TSI%I_D BY
HURRICANE
ALL Male | Female | 1844 | 4560 60+ Er'l\‘gel;"n J Ai\l"aig;ic ;&l:wtt?c C’\(L?\rttrgl ngn”tigl Mountain | Pacific DEM NPA REP Yes No
AT LEAST SOMEWHAT PREPARED (NET) 549% 62% 49% 55% 58% 46% 62% 66% 67% 39% 57% 349% 42% 56% 51% 60% 77% 38%
'Extremely prepared 17% 23% 14% 16% 21% 11% 15% 30% 15% 13% 15% 9% 15% 21% 13% 20% 30% 8%
'Somewhat prepared 37% 39% 36% 38% 36% 34% 47% 36% 5206 26% 42% 25% 27% 35% 38% 40% 47% 30%
Not too prepared 24% 20% 27% 24% 23% 27% 24% 24% 23% 26% 25% 25% 25% 22% 27% 22% 17% 29%
Not prepared at all 229 18% 24% 21% 19% 28% 14% 10% 10% 35% 18% 40% 33% 22% 22% 18% 6% 33%
Over the past five years, would you say that the severity of weather events has become:
PERSONALLY
ALL GENDER AGE REGION PARTY 'MPA&TSETD BY
HURRICANE
ALL Male | Female | 1844 | 4560 60+ Er’:‘g‘?;"n d Ai\l/';g;ic Asl‘,%ft?c C'\é?lrttr';l Cseon‘ﬁgl Mountain | Pacific DEM NPA REP Yes No
More extreme 61% 57% 63% 5206 66% 75% 60% 67% 58% 62% 62% 51% 60% 71% 56% 49% 61% 60%
Less extreme 13% 15% 13% 20% 10% 3% 8% 13% 14% 12% 12% 16% 14% 11% 14% 17% 20% 9%
Stayed the same 26% 28% 25% 28% 25% 22% 32% 20% 28% 27% 26% 33% 27% 18% 31% 34% 19% 31%
Over the past five years, would you say extreme weather events have become:
PERSONALLY
ALL GENDER AGE REGION PARTY IMPAI;CATSI%I_D BY
HURRICANE
ALL Male | Female | 1844 | 4560 60+ Er']\‘gel;"n 4 Ai\l";g;ic Ast'g:]tt?c C’\é%rttrgl Cseonuttrgl Mountain | Pacific DEM NPA REP Yes No
More frequent 61% 57% 63% 529 66% 75% 55% 69% 59% 63% 57% 58% 61% 72% 56% 50% 61% 61%
Less frequent 14% 15% 14% 21% 9% 4% 19% 12% 17% 12% 14% 16% 12% 12% 15% 15% 19% 10%
Stayed the same 25% 28% 23% 27% 24% 21% 26% 19% 25% 25% 29% 27% 27% 16% 29% 35% 20% 29%
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Regardless of whether you believe human actions contribute to climate change, to what extent do you believe climate change has impacted the frequency or severity of hurricanes?

PERSONALLY
ALL GENDER AGE REGION PARTY IMPAI;C;A\TSE_D BY
HURRICANE
New Mid- South North South . -
ALL Male Female 18-44 45-60 60+ England Atlantic Atlantic Central Central Mountain Pacific DEM NPA REP Yes No
CLIMATE CHANGE AT LEAST SOME ROLE (NET) 72% 71% 2% 70% 73% 73% 70% 77% 2% 69% 67% 68% 75% 85% 68% 54% 75% 69%
'Climate change plays a large role 44% 42% 45% 39% 48% 53% 44% 52% 43% 43% 38% 42% 48% 60% 41% 26% 45% 44%
'Climate change plays some role 27% 28% 27% 32% 25% 20% 26% 25% 29% 27% 29% 25% 27% 26% 28% 29% 30% 25%
Climate change plays a minor role 12% 14% 12% 15% 11% 8% 15% 13% 13% 14% 13% 11% 9% 8% 14% 19% 15% 11%
Climate change plays no role 8% 11% 6% 7% 7% 11% 11% 5% 6% 8% 11% 12% 6% 2% 8% 17% 6% 8%
Don’t know 8% 5% 10% 8% 9% 7% 5% 4% 9% 8% 9% 10% 10% 4% 9% 9% 4% 11%
If you received an evacuation order in advance of an expected hurricane, how likely would you be to evacuate?
PERSONALLY
ALL GENDER AGE REGION PARTY 'MPAI:,iTs'iD BY
HURRICANE
New Mid- South North South . o
ALL Male Female 18-44 45-60 60+ England Atlantic Atlantic Central Central Mountain Pacific DEM NPA REP Yes No
AT LEAST SOMEWHAT LIKELY (NET) 80% 78% 81% 77% 83% 83% 76% 85% 79% 73% 81% 85% 79% 86% 77% 78% 85% 77%
‘Very likely 45% 41% 47% 36% 51% 57% 38% 53% 39% 43% 45% 53% 44% 52% 43% 39% 48% 43%
'Somewhat likely 35% 37% 34% 41% 31% 26% 38% 33% 41% 31% 36% 32% 34% 34% 34% 38% 37% 34%
Somewhat unlikely 14% 14% 13% 17% 11% 11% 14% 12% 16% 16% 14% 7% 13% 10% 17% 14% 13% 14%
Very unlikely 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6% 11% 3% 5% 11% 5% 8% 8% 5% 7% 8% 3% 9%
Which statement do you tend to agree with more?
PERSONALLY
ALL GENDER AGE REGION PARTY IMPA;:S—SE_D BY
HURRICANE
New Mid- South North South . -
ALL Male Female 18-44 45-60 60+ England Atlantic Atlantic Central Central Mountain Pacific DEM NPA REP Yes No
News outlets and meteorologists exaggerate the severity 48% 57% 39% 50% 529 40% 58% 59% 43% 43% 41% 41% 50% 46% 47% 529 59% 40%
of storm threats for ratings and views
'S\'tg‘;"rﬁ fhﬂte'gttz and meteorologists accurately portray 5296 43% 61% 50% 48% 60% 42% 41% 57% 57% 59% 59% 50% 54% 53% 48% 41% 60%
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Which statement do you tend to agree with more?

PERSONALLY
ALL GENDER AGE REGION PARTY IMPAI;C':A\TSI%I_D BY
HURRICANE
ALL Male | Female | 18-44 | 45-60 60+ Er'l\‘gel;"n o | g | south | North - SOUM  vountain | Pacific | DEM NPA REP Yes No
Government agencies / political leaders exaggerate the
severity of storm threats for votes or out of fear of being 54% 58% 52% 58% 54% 43% 48% 61% 53% 48% 56% 59% 51% 48% 56% 62% 62% 49%
responsible for harm or death to constituents
Sovernment agencies / poliical leaders accurately portray 46% 42% 48% 42% 46% 57% 52% 39% 47% 52% 44% 41% 49% 52% 44% 38% 38% 51%
When it comes to storm threats, who do you tend to trust more?
PERSONALLY
ALL GENDER AGE REGION PARTY IMPAI‘DCATSI%I_D BY
HURRICANE
ALL Male | Female | 18-44 | 45-60 60+ Er']\‘g‘”l';"n 4 Ai\l";g;ic Ast'&%tt?c C’\vls%rttrgl Cseonuttrgl Mountain | Pacific | DEM NPA REP Yes No
News outlets and meteorologists 70% 63% 74% 66% 67% 86% 71% 57% 71% 7% 75% 82% 67% 65% 73% 70% 55% 80%
Government agencies and political leaders 30% 37% 26% 34% 33% 14% 29% 43% 29% 23% 25% 18% 33% 35% 27% 30% 45% 20%
Which of the following do you feel MORE concerned about today than you did five years ago? Select all that apply
PERSONALLY
ALL GENDER AGE REGION PARTY IMPAE)(’:A\TSE_D BY
HURRICANE
ALL Male | Female | 18-44 | 45-60 60+ Er']\‘gel;"n o | g | South | Noih - SOUM I Mountain | Pacific | DEM NPA REP Yes No
CONCERNED ABOUT AT LEAST ONE (NET) 90% 89% 91% 91% 91% 85% 82% 90% 91% 90% 90% 96% 90% 93% 90% 87% 96% 86%
'‘Extreme heat and/or cold 54% 49% 57% 53% 55% 53% 50% 53% 50% 52% 60% 78% 53% 60% 51% 43% 46% 58%
‘Tornadoes 40% 38% 42% 37% 44% 43% 29% 30% 44% 65% 53% 20% 22% 43% 39% 40% 43% 39%
'Floods 39% 36% 41% 40% 37% 41% 44% 44% 43% 38% 40% 30% 33% 43% 38% 34% 44% 36%
'Hurricanes 33% 31% 34% 33% 33% 33% 38% 40% 53% 18% 32% 22% 21% 38% 29% 30% 50% 22%
'Earthquakes 31% 29% 32% 33% 30% 27% 44% 40% 22% 23% 15% 32% 49% 35% 29% 27% 31% 30%
None of the above 10% 11% 9% 9% 9% 15% 18% 10% 9% 10% 10% 4% 10% 7% 10% 13% 4% 14%




